S

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, JOHANNESBURG

26 AUGUST 2025 SPECIAL INTERLOCUROTY COURT ROLL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAHOSI

JUDGE’S SECRETARY NMakgalefa@judiciary.org.za (Ms. Ngoako Makgalefa)

010 494 8485

Chamber 1004

JUDGE’S DIRECTIVES

1. All the proceedings will be conducted in an open court at 10:00 am.



mailto:NMakgalefa@judiciary.org.za

The attention of all parties is specifically drawn to clause 27 of the Judge President’s Practice Directive 1 of 2024 dealing with the
Special Interlocutory Court.

Parties should upload a compliant Practice Note stating the nature of the application, the date on which the application is on the roll, and
the counsel's and attorney's names and contact details, Notice of Final Enrolment with proof of timeous service of same, and a Draft

Order on CaseLines.

Draft Orders must be uploaded in MS Word format on Court Online and be available in hard copy to hand up at the hearing. Ensure that
the draft orders comply with the Court Directive and outline the Judges’ name, date, the number of the matter on the roll, mode of

hearing and the following disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the
Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the

electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be

If the matter becomes opposed, parties must submit brief heads of argument as soon as practicable.

It is the responsibility of the applicant’s attorney to ensure that the matter is TIMEOUSLY, PROPERLY AND FULLY uploaded onto

Caselines to enable the Judge to read the papers.

THE MATTERS WHICH ARE NOT VISIBLE ON CASELINES AND/OR BUNDLES OF WHICH ARE NOT REFLECTING
IN ORDER AS TO THE SECTIONS ON COURT ONLINE ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN RED AND WILL BE REMOVED FROM
THE ROLL.

Late filing and/or updates will not be accepted.



NO

CASE NO

PARTIES

DATE
APPLIED

DATE
ALLOCATION

GRANTED

DISMISSED /
WITHDRAWN

MEDIATION

2018/22080

PASSENGER RAIL OF
AGENCY V EUNICE
VUYOKAZ| MAJODINA

18/07/2025

07/08/2025

2023/011622

CLARENCE
RADZILANI V ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

07/07/2025

07/09/2025

2021/44787

MATINGUA DIQUE
ARMANDO V ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

07/08/2025

0770872025

2020/16154

SEBAENG REBAONE
V ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND

07/08/2025

07/08/2025

2021724016

PULE VANGELE
CYNTHIAV ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

31/0772025

0770872025

2022/19632

MOSIA MOSES V
ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND

07/08/2025

07/08/2025

2020/3349

GLEN MPHO
RAMOKGOMA V
ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND

23/07/2025

07/08/2025

2024-067054

BMW FINANCIAL
SERVICES V LEIGH -
ANN NIELSON

30/07/2025

07/08/2025




2023/122950

LIZL SMITH N.O OBO
MINOR V ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

04/08/2025

07/08/2025

10.

2024-029494

MINT FINANCIAL
SERVICES (PTY)LTD
V MAMODUPI
MOHLALA MULAUDZI

07/08/2025

07/08/2025

1.

2021/027737

SENTHABANE
THABANG GODFREY
V ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND

07/08/2025

07/08/2025

NOT
ACCESSIBLE
ON
CASELINES

12.

2015/20341

NDLOVU JABULANI
HERMAGE V
MINISTER OF POLICE

09/07/2025

0770872025

13.

2020/13803

HLATSHWAYO LYDIA
KGATLEGO V ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

07/08/2025

07/08/2025

14.

2014/45044

MKHWANAZI PAPPIE
V MINISTER OF
POLICE

24/0772025

0770872025

15.

2015/23197

NZIMA EZROM V
MINISTER OF POLICE

06/08/2025

07/08/2025

16.

2022/8064

NKOMO MZIKAYISE
MARTIN V ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

06/08/2025

07/08/2025

17.

2020/19393

DOUGLAS DOMINIC
STACEY KEENAN V
ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND

07/08/2025

07/08/2025




18.

2024-136646

KOEN THELMAV
ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND

27/06/2025

07/08/2025

19.

2021/45054

SETLAU ABRAMV
ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND

07/08/2025

07/08/2025

20.

2018/9521

RANTHETE ALILALI
DORAH V ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

04/08/2025

08/08/2025

21.

2020/19580

NORTJE BIANCAV
ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND

08/08/2025

08/08/2025

22.

2022/59014

BALOI SANTOS
RAIMUNDO V ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

08/08/2025

08/08/2025

23.

2019/33872

TSOTETSIBETHUEL
DINGANE V ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

04/08/2025

08/08/2025

MEDIATION

24.

2023/049961

NZUZA NONTLAHLAYV
ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND

04/08/2025

08/08/2025

MEDIATION

25.

2022/030602

BERHIWASHE ALEK'V
ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND

01/08/2025

08/08/2025

MEDIATION

26.

2022/026610

MAKHUNGA
CELIMPILO
SIPHELELE V ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

04/08/2025

08/08/2025

MEDIATION




27.

2019/24263

HENDRICKS ZAKKIYA
V ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND

08/08/2025

08/08/2025

MEDIATION

28.

2020/899

ANGLO AMERICAN
EMEA SHARED
SERVICES (PTY)LTD
AND ANOTHER V POX
ENTERPRISES g’TY)
LTD AND OTHERS

24/06/2025

08/08/2025

29.

2025/034956

SCHOLTZ MAUREEN
RACHELINE V ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

08/08/2025

08/08/2025

30.

2015/20094

DONALD MPHEPHU V
ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND

08/08/2025

08/08/2025

31.

2021/52366

MINNAAR CATHERINE
SOPHIA V ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

08/08/2025

08/08/2025

MEDIATION

32.

2024/31303

JANSE VAN
RENSBURG ELOUISE
V ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND

08/08/2025

08/08/2025

33.

2020/37619

MOSEKE LETHABO
MALETSOKU V ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

29/07/2025

08/08/2025

34.

2021/58283

LIZL SMITH N.O OBO
LESEGO MAKONDO V
ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND

08/08/2025

08/08/2025

39.

201218871

SITHOLE
SPHAMANDLA
PRAISE GOD V ROAD

08/08/2025

08/08/2025




ACCIDENT FUND

36.

2020/34587

BHAYAT YASEEN V
ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND

08/08/2025

08/08/2025

37.

2024-072114

ROSSOW USHAILON
LUCHIANO V
MINISTER OF POLICE

05/08/2025

08/06/2025

NO
DOCUMENTS
ON
CASELINES

38.

2022/23191

INVESTEC BANK
LIMITED V GENRAIL
HOLDINGS (PTY)LTD
AND OTHERS

08/08/2025

08/08/2025

39.

2023/121903

TRYPHINA THOBEKA
MALOQOYI V ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

08/08/2025

08/08/2025

40.

2024-084375

SIYABONGA MOROSI
V MINISTER OF
POLICE

05/08/2025

08/08/2025

NO
DOCUMENTS
ON

CASELINES

41.

2008/43220

ADV. PULE PHILIMON
BALOVI obo
MUZIKAYISE
EMMANEL MTSHALIV
ROAD ACCIDENT
FUND




