

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, JOHANNESBURG

## 26 AUGUST 2025 SPECIAL INTERLOCUROTY COURT ROLL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MAHOSI

JUDGE'S SECRETARY	NMakgalefa@judiciary.org.za (Ms. Ngoako Makgalefa)
	010 494 8485
	Chamber 1004

## **JUDGE'S DIRECTIVES**

1. All the proceedings will be conducted *in an open court at 10:00 am*.

- 2. The attention of all parties is specifically drawn to clause 27 of the Judge President's Practice Directive 1 of 2024 dealing with the Special Interlocutory Court.
- 3. Parties should upload a compliant Practice Note stating the nature of the application, the date on which the application is on the roll, and the counsel's and attorney's names and contact details, Notice of Final Enrolment with proof of timeous service of same, and a Draft Order on CaseLines.
- 4. Draft Orders must be uploaded in MS Word format on Court Online and be available in hard copy to hand up at the hearing. Ensure that the draft orders comply with the Court Directive and outline the Judges' name, date, the number of the matter on the roll, mode of hearing and the following disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be

- 5. If the matter becomes opposed, parties must submit brief heads of argument as soon as practicable.
- 6. It is the responsibility of the applicant's attorney to ensure that the matter is TIMEOUSLY, PROPERLY AND FULLY uploaded onto Caselines to enable the Judge to read the papers.
- 7. THE MATTERS WHICH ARE NOT VISIBLE ON CASELINES AND/OR BUNDLES OF WHICH ARE NOT REFLECTING
  IN ORDER AS TO THE SECTIONS ON COURT ONLINE ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN RED AND WILL BE REMOVED FROM
  THE ROLL.
- 8. Late filing and/or updates will not be accepted.

N0	CASE NO	PARTIES	DATE APPLIED	DATE ALLOCATION	GRANTED	DISMISSED / WITHDRAWN	MEDIATION
1.	2018/22080	PASSENGER RAIL OF AGENCY V EUNICE VUYOKAZI MAJODINA	18/07/2025	07/08/2025			
2.	2023/011622	CLARENCE RADZILANI V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	07/07/2025	07/09/2025			
3.	2021/44787	MATINGUA DIQUE ARMANDO V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	07/08/2025	07/08/2025			
4.	2020/16154	SEBAENG REBAONE V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	07/08/2025	07/08/2025			
5.	2021/24016	PULE VANGELE CYNTHIA V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	31/07/2025	07/08/2025			
6.	2022/19632	MOSIA MOSES V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	07/08/2025	07/08/2025			
7.	2020/3349	GLEN MPHO RAMOKGOMA V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	23/07/2025	07/08/2025			
8.	2024-067054	BMW FINANCIAL SERVICES V LEIGH – ANN NIELSON	30/07/2025	07/08/2025			

9.	2023/122950	LIZL SMITH N.O OBO MINOR V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	04/08/2025	07/08/2025	
10.	2024-029494	MINI FINANCIAL SERVICES (PTY) LTD V MAMODUPI MOHLALA MULAUDZI	07/08/2025	07/08/2025	
11.	2021/027737	SENTHABANE THABANG GODFREY V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	07/08/2025	07/08/2025	NOT ACCESSIBLE ON CASELINES
12.	2015/20341	NDLOVU JABULANI HERMAGE V MINISTER OF POLICE	09/07/2025	07/08/2025	
13.	2020/13803	HLATSHWAYO LYDIA KGATLEGO V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	07/08/2025	07/08/2025	
14.	2014/45044	MKHWANAZI PAPPIE V MINISTER OF POLICE	24/07/2025	07/08/2025	
15.	2015/23197	NZIMA EZROM V MINISTER OF POLICE	06/08/2025	07/08/2025	
16.	2022/8064	NKOMO MZIKAYISE MARTIN V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	06/08/2025	07/08/2025	
17.	2020/19393	DOUGLAS DOMINIC STACEY KEENAN V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	07/08/2025	07/08/2025	

18.	2024-136646	KOEN THELMA V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	27/06/2025	07/08/2025	
19.	2021/45054	SETLAU ABRAM V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	07/08/2025	07/08/2025	
20.	2018/9521	RANTHETE ALILALI DORAH V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	04/08/2025	08/08/2025	
21.	2020/19580	NORTJE BIANCA V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	08/08/2025	08/08/2025	
22.	2022/59014	BALOI SANTOS RAIMUNDO V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	08/08/2025	08/08/2025	
23.	2019/33872	TSOTETSI BETHUEL DINGANE V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	04/08/2025	08/08/2025	MEDIATION
24.	2023/049961	NZUZA NONTLAHLA V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	04/08/2025	08/08/2025	MEDIATION
25.	2022/030602	BERHIWASHE ALEK V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	01/08/2025	08/08/2025	MEDIATION
26.	2022/026610	MAKHUNGA CELIMPILO SIPHELELE V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	04/08/2025	08/08/2025	MEDIATION

27.	2019/24263	HENDRICKS ZAKKIYA V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	08/08/2025	08/08/2025	MEDIATION
28.	2020/899	ANGLO AMERICAN EMEA SHARED SERVICES (PTY) LTD AND ANOTHER V POX ENTERPRISES (PTY) LTD AND OTHERS	24/06/2025	08/08/2025	
29.	2025/034956	SCHOLTZ MAUREEN RACHELINE V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	08/08/2025	08/08/2025	
30.	2015/20094	DONALD MPHEPHU V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	08/08/2025	08/08/2025	
31.	2021/52366	MINNAAR CATHERINE SOPHIA V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	08/08/2025	08/08/2025	MEDIATION
32.	2024/31303	JANSE VAN RENSBURG ELOUISE V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	08/08/2025	08/08/2025	
33.	2020/37619	MOSEKE LETHABO MALETSOKU V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	29/07/2025	08/08/2025	
34.	2021/58283	LIZL SMITH N.O OBO LESEGO MAKONDO V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	08/08/2025	08/08/2025	
35.	2012/18871	SITHOLE SPHAMANDLA PRAISE GOD V ROAD	08/08/2025	08/08/2025	

		ACCIDENT FUND			
36.	2020/34587	BHAYAT YASEEN V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	08/08/2025	08/08/2025	
37.	2024-072114	ROSSOW USHAILON LUCHIANO V MINISTER OF POLICE	05/08/2025	08/08/2025	NO DOCUMENTS ON CASELINES
38.	2022/23191	INVESTEC BANK LIMITED V GENRAIL HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD AND OTHERS	08/08/2025	08/08/2025	
39.	2023/121903	TRYPHINA THOBEKA MALOYI V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	08/08/2025	08/08/2025	
40.	2024-084375	SIYABONGA MOROSI V MINISTER OF POLICE	05/08/2025	08/08/2025	NO DOCUMENTS ON CASELINES
41.	2008/43220	ADV. PULE PHILIMON BALOVI obo MUZIKAYISE EMMANEL MTSHALI V ROAD ACCIDENT FUND			